entities across industries. Specifically, the guidance amends the consolidation analysis for limited partnerships,
clarifies when fees paid to a decision maker should be a factor in the consolidation analysis and amends how variable
interests held by related parties affect consolidation. We adopted this guidance as of January 1, 2016 and it did not
change our conclusions with regard to identification of variable interest entities or consolidation of any entities.
Amendment to the Balance Sheet Presentation of Debt Issuance Costs
In April 2015, the FASB issued authoritative guidance that amends the balance sheet presentation of debt issuance
costs. This new standard requires debt issuance costs to be shown as a direct deduction from the carrying amount of
the related debt, consistent with debt discounts. The guidance is effective for annual periods, and interim periods
within those annual periods, beginning after December 15, 2015. On January 1, 2016, we adopted this guidance
retrospectively and have applied this change to all amounts presented in our condensed consolidated statements of
financial position. The following shows the impact of this adoption on our previously reported consolidated statement
of financial position as of December 31, 2015:
(In thousands) Reported Adjustment Adjusted
Deferred financing fees (net of accumulated amortization) $ 29,298 $ (26,800 ) $ 2,498
Debt maturing within one year 395,334 (229 ) 395,105
Long-term debt 4,060,923 (26,571 ) 4,034,352
We have accounted for this adoption as a change in accounting principle that is required due to a change in the
authoritative accounting guidance. In connection with implementing this guidance, we adopted an accounting policy
to present unamortized debt issuance costs associated with revolving credit agreements, commercial paper and other
similar arrangements as an asset that is amortized over the life of the particular arrangement. In addition, we present
debt issuance costs incurred prior to the associated debt funding as an asset for all other debt arrangements. This
standard did not impact our consolidated statements of operations or cash flows.